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In The Central Administrative Tribunal 
GUWAFIATI BENCH : GUWAHATJ 

ORDER SHEET 

APPLICATION NO. A / 

App1iant(s) 
ry- 

RerP4adent(s)  
Advoate for pp1icant(s) 	

(( 	 R 

A4vo e for Respondent(s) 

	

itàs of the Reg.stcy 	
., 	

Date 	 of the Tribuna' 
- 	 . 

App1ication is admitted. Issue 
Notice. Mr. B.C.Pathak, learned Addi. 
C.G.S.C. accepts notice on behalf of 
the respondent nos. 1 to 4. 

Prayér for interim order is 
rejècted.. 

Notice returnable on 18.3.2002. 

L the matter on 18.2.2002 for 

further orders. 

Mmb 
	

Vice-Chairman 

11.2.02 

This 4 	ç 

C. F. 4 

4 	•j:;tcd 

•L 
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cofo€e 

t rd 

18. .0 
py 

L M82,/ 
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44- 0(11 

C.rfleL 

List on 23.4.2002 to enable the 

Respondents to rile written statement.. 

Iice-C:hairman Member 

T 

/1 



10.A.No40/2002 

23.4.20fl2 	List the case on 22..2002 on the 

WIM prayer 	made 	by 	r.B.C.Pathak, 

learned 	 for . 	the 

• 	respondents 	for 	filing 	of 	writen 

statement. 

''A -t4 
LeA Vice-Chairman 

• 	hh 

24.5.2 	No written statement so 	far 

riled though time granted. List on 

21,6.2002 to enable the Respondents 

-'-"- 	v-& to 	rile written statement 1  

iTZTo3. 

tice-Chajrman 
ob 

2196.02 	 At the request of Mr.A.Deb 
• 0 

Roy. Sr.C. , .o.C..three weeks time 

is allowed for filing of written 

statenent. List on 18.7.02 for 
/ 	orors. 

5,7.2002 	Mr S. Sarma, 	learned counsel l'gr the 

'A artala) 	pp1icant and Pir A. 	eb Roy, 	learned 
' 

for the respondents, 

matter relates to 

transfer, pesting and •djustment 

By order\datod 14,12.2001 

transfer, pasting and adjustment of 

- 	 Superintendent Gr. 1 8' were erdered 

by which the applicant was also sent 

from Agartala Qistoms Divisicn to 

Ohekiajuli Range, Teapur Central excise 

Oivisien. Byannther order dated 

19.12.2001 the Mnual General Transfer 

order No.61/2001 nasi Jissued transf'erring, 

• 	nd 



5.7.02 

,JJ—o 
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1 JLd 
6. U77 aQ 

0.A. No, 40/2002 

of the Registry 	Date 	 Order of i6 Tribu,na 

.Oa-cJctj- 

1 

posting and rotating in the grade of 

$uperintendentGr. 'B'of Customs, North 

Eastern Region, uhereby.the applicant 

was also affected by such transfer. 

The trans Per order dated 14.12.01 

was assailed in Q.A. N0.483 of 2001. By 

order dated 24.12.2001 this Bench in the 

aforementioned O.A. directed the 

respondents to dispose of the represent-

ation ofthe applicant expeditiously. 

By impugned order dated 300.2002 the 

representation was disposed of pursuant to  
the order o the tribunal, 

Perused the pleadings and consider-

ed the materji5.on record. The impugned 

order has been passed as a routij,a order 

in opurse of administration. There is 

nobreach ofany statutory provisions, 

noraoes itappear to be vitiated by any 

erbitrariness. The order is passed 

seemingly on administrative exigency. 

In the facts and circumstances of 

the case there is no justification for 

ny judicial review. 

The application is accordinqly 

dismissed. No order as to costs. 

( 
D.N. CHOUDHURY ). 
VICE CHiUR1AN 

nk m 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE: TRIBUNAL 

- 

GUWAHATI BENCH g GUWAHATI 

O A No 	/2002. 

tE TWEEN 

Shri Sam.:ir Chakraborty,  
son Late JC. Chai.:rabortv 	Chittaranjan 
Road 	P O 	Aqartal a Col. 1 ece 	Tripura 
west Aqartal a-'799004 

it Union of India, r'epresented by the 
Secretary to the Government of India, 
hln:Lstry of Finance. New Delhi-i, 

:. The Commi;sioner of Customs 	North 
Easterr) Reqion, Shillong. 

The Assistant. Commissioner, Customs 
Div isbn Aqartala 

The Commissioner of Central Excise 
NG Road ShillorQ, 

Shri SSanquly Supdt. 
L)hekiajuliRanqe, 

1: Tepur Central Excise Division Tezpui" 
Respondents, 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION. 

I, PARTIcuLAF:9 OF ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS APPL ICATION IS 
MADE 

This anplicat ion is directed aqainst the orders 

vde 	No 	191/2001 dated 14. i; 2O0i 	.1 ssued 	by 	the 

Emmissioner of Central Excise N. GRoad Shi 1 lonc by which 

the Applicant who is presently holdino the post of Leave 

Reserve Anartala under the AQar'tala Customs Di v:ision is 

cuoht to be transferred to Dheki ajul i Rance Te.pur Central 

Qyt  
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Excise Division Tezpur. This application is alsodirected 

aainst; t h e o r d e r d a t e d 19.112.2001 issued by the 

Cmrni.ssioner of Csts, NER, Shi :triq by which his ser'v ice 

h.s been placed under the disposal of disposal of 

Cmmissioner of Central Excise Shil long The app I icant has 

so chal I enqed the order dated 30 I 2Ziø2 by which the 

rpre.enLaton fl led by the applicant has been disposed of 

2. L 1 11LLcL 

That 	the 	Applicant declares 	t h a t 	the 	instant 

application has been fl led within the iim:itation period 

prescribed u n d e r Section 21 of the Central Administrat:ion 

Tribunal Act, 1985 

JLIR I SD I CII ON OF THE...IR I BUNAL 

The Applicant further declares that the subject matter 

of the case is within the jurisdiction of the Administr'ative 

Tribunal 

4 FAc:TS OF THE CASE 

4 1 	That the AppI ic:ant is a citizen of India and as 

sUch he is entitled to all the rights and privileges as 

caranteed under the Consti tut ion of Indi, a and laws framed 

thereunder 

42 	That the Applicant is p resently working as Leave 

Reserve Apartal a CLSiOInS Division While he was 	rk ing as 

SLtpdt 	(Anti Smuggling), 	in t h e office of ths Acjartala 

Cust.oms Division the Commissioner f Customs NER Sh ii long 



ksued an order dated 26,, 6200i by which he has been SOL(qht 

Kh be transferred to CPF Badar'pur Unit The said order of 

tansfer dated 26 62001 was the subject matter of OA No 

2$/2001, and this Hon 'hi e Tribunal was pleased to dismiss 

the said OA heina infructous taking into consideration the 

aL.bsequent trnsfer orders. In the said OA No 243/2001 the 

applicant has challenged the order of transfer dated 

262001 on the ground that same has been issued as a 

easure of punishment. In fact the written statement filed 

by the respondents reveals the fact that the order of 

transfer dated 2662001 has been issued on receipt of some 

Amplaint. Enquiry has been made to find out the truth of 

ci leqat ions but no opportunity was provided to the 

pesent applicant It is pertinent to mention here that the 

Hbn ble Tribunal, while admitt inn the said OA 243/2001 

43ssed an interim order 672001 suspending the operation of 
the transfer order dated 266,2001 The respondents during 

te pendency of the said OA issued another order dated 

14. 12,2001 by which the applicant has been sought to be 

tansferred to Tezpur, durinci the currency of the aforesaid 

ihterim order dated 67,2001 The said order dated 

12,2001 	has been followed by another order 	dated 

19 12 2001 :i ssued by the c:ornmi ssi one r of Customs NE R 

Shi 1 long by which his service has been placed under the 

disposal of Commissioner of Central Excise Shil long 

Through this appl ication the Applicant has chal 1 enged the 

att±on of the Respondents in issuing the impugned transfer 

'der dated 14 122001 by which he has been transferred to 

Dhek iajul ± Range, iezpur Central Excise Division and the 

cder dated 19.122001 by which his service has been p1 aced 

71 

/ 
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I 

under the disposal of Commissioner of Central Excise 	The. 

i5LancC of the imouqned orders is a net result of detection 

of a huge number of phensedyl coucjh I inc tus ount inçj rupees 

ahut 16 iakhs 	The aforesaid impuqned orders 	have been 

issued 	at the behest of certain interested qroup to 

irttstr'ate the :investiqation Finally the Respondent No. 2 

actinp on those coinpi aints issued the impuQned orders dated 

1412.2001 and 19.12.2001 which is baseless and liable to 

be set aside and quashed The app 1 icant dal 1 enqinp these 

tw, orders preferred O No 483/01 and on the day of its 

dission i e, 24.12.2001, the Hon able Tribunal was pleased 

to) dispose of the said O.A direct.inp the respondents to 

d:ipose of the representat ion filed by the app 1 ic:ant 

Putsuant to the said directive the respondents have now 

is.ed an order dated 30.01 .02 by which the representation 

fied by the applicant has been disposed of takinq into 

corsideration certain irreverent facts Now the applicant 

hainp no other alternative has come before this Hon ble 

Tr:bunai seek inp appropriate rd ie ,f 

40. 	That the Applicant is presently holdinq the post 

of Leave Reserve qarta1a Customs Division and he joined the 

sa:i.d post in the month of July 2001 By now the Applicant 

has completed about only few months of serv ice in the said 

division. It is pertinent to ment ion here that the app icant 

ws workiriq- as Suptd of (nt i Smuqql inq under Acjartal a. 

Customs Division, TakinQ into consideration certa:in 

bse less compi aint and with a. rnala.fide intention he was 

tpansferred to Badarpur CPF tJni. t The appi icant preferred 

OA 243/2001 before the Hon b 1 a Tribunal and the Hon b 1 e 
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rrbunal was p1 eased to stay the operation of the said 

transfer order dated 26.6.2001 by passinq an interim order 

dated 6 72001 The respondents without takinci into 

consideration the said :inter:im order passed an order p1acin 

the appi icant as Leave Reser've The applicant chal I ened the  

vrder of transfer dated 2662001 on the qround that same 

has been issued at the behest of some interested circle in 

connection with seizure of huqe amount of Phynsedyl The 

respondents have filed their written statement in the said 

cLA and the al :teqation made in that context came to 1ic!ht. 

The applicant craves leave of the Hon 'hie Tribunal 

to relay and refer upon the statement made in the O.A No 

23/2001 and the written statement filed in that 

copy of the said order detect 2662001 is 

annexed herewith and marked as (NNE:XURE1 

	

That the Applicant beqs to state that 	the 

respondents have thereafter issued another order r:Iated 

14, i22OO1 by which the applicant has been souqht to he 

transferred to Tezpur, durinq the currency of the aforesaid 

interim order dated 672001 The said order dated 

14 12 2001 	has been fol Jawed by another order 	dated 

:L, 122001 issued by the Commissioner of Customs NER 

E.h i lanq by which his service has been p laced under the 

dIsposal of Comm:issioner of Central Excise, Shi I ].oncj 

A thouqh the orders have been stated to be issued on 

administrative pround but same has been issued pursuant to 

some complaint lociped by the Respondents. 

5 

cz 



Copies of the impugned orders dated 14122001 

and 19 i22øø1 are annexed herewith and marked 

as ANNEXURE—$ & 3 

That as stated above the interested Qroup of 

1offiLOers in collusion with the respondents lodged 

conplaints aga:i.nst the Applicant with a pr'ayer to transfer 

him out from Acjartaia It is pertinent to mention here that 

tQ6 Applicant detecteci a huge quantity of phensedyl cough 

1 inc tus amount incj r'upees about 16 1 akhs which were about to 

exort to bangladesh illegaily. On such detection made by 

1 icant the Respondents issued direct ion to the 

Opplicant to investigate into the matter. Pursuant to such 

direction Applicant started investigation by issuing summons 

to the suspected persons involved in the cases However 5  the 

o*her Respondents started creating obstruction in the said 

investigation carried out by the Applicant'for the reason 

bst known to them To that effect the said Respondent 

lddqed some complaint acainst the Applicant and same has 

rsulted in issuance of the impugned transfer orders The 

aplicant challenging the legality and validity of the 

aforesaid orders dated 14 i2200i and 19 i2..200i preferred 

OJA No 483 of 2001 and on the day of its adm:ission the 

Hn ble Tr:Lhuna.1 was pleased to dispose of the said U 

d]1 recting the respondents to d:ispose of the representation 

f led by the applicant 

A 	copy of the said 3udgment and order dated 

24122001 passed in OA No 483/01 is annexed 

her'ewith and marked as ANNEXURE-4 

6. 	That the applicant begs to state that the earlier 

c. 	 6 
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O 	423/01, wherein he chal lenped the order dated 26601 

Ime up for hearinp on 122002 and the Hon 'hie Tribunal 

Qking into consideration the subsequent transfer orders 

dted 14 12 2001 and 19 122001 and the Judgment and order 

dted 24 122001 passed in OA No 483 of 2001 was pleased 

t dismiss the said OA being :tnfructous. 

The applicant inspi te of his best effor't could not 

cilect the copy of the said Judgment and order dated 

i passed in OA 423/01 and hence craves leave of the 

An'ble Tribunal to produce the same at the time of hearinp 

the cases 

47 	That the App]. icant beps to state that presently 

One anvesticatiori is going under him and there is every 

lIkei ihood of getting hold the entire network involved in 

the said smuQQi ing of phensedyl However, in the event of 

isuance of the impugned order, the invest iQat ion work will 

icopard i ed Surprisinoly enough now move is going on to 

aiiot the said assignments to some other ofiicials by the 

Rspondents. From the above series of action it is clear' 

t? at the impuned order has been issued at the iehest of 

R:sondents 	It is noteworthy to mention here that the 

R*spondents 	have issued the impunned order basing on the 

cimplaint made by the interes.ed group without providing any 

oportuni ty of hearing to the Appi [cant 

4 8 	That the Applicant becs to state that he was 

bud ing the post of Suodt. (Anti Smuqg 1 ing ) under the Custom 

D. vision, Agartal a since February 2000 and after the 

isuanc:e of the interim order he has been placed as Leave 

"11 by now he has comp leted only 4 months of service in 

7 
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the said divisin 	But the Respondent,No, 	2 has issued the 

ipugned order only to the App 	icant without takinç into 

c4;isideration the said per:iod of service 	On the other hand 

prsons senior to the present Applicant who by now has 

cmpieteci more than 4 years of service are still continuinq 

their service without any disturbance, it is further 

sated that the impuqned order has been issued only to 

frustrate the investigation conducted by the Appli cant 

49 That the Applicant heqs to state that the 	issuance 

cit the :i.mpuqned order speaks volume of malafide against the 

R.espondents In 	fact the issuance of the aforesaid 	impugned 

oiiders is a net result of the complaint made by the 

Rspondents 	Enquiry report submitted by the respondents 

1 reveal the correctness of the facts stated above 

That the Applicant begs to state that 	after 

t 	issuance of the impugned order' the Applicant visited the 

office of the Respondents but the said Respondents have 

shwn their helplessness in absence of any order from this 

1--)1e Tribunal Being acqrieved by the impupned orders 

cia .eci 14 1223øi and 1c1  i22øø1, the applicant preferred 

re[resentations  to the concern authority but nothing has 

communicated to him in positive However, after passing 

of the ,judqment and order dated 24 i2.øøi in OA 483/21 

thl? respondents have issued an order dated 30 I =2øø2 by 

whch the r'epresentat ion fi 3, ed by him has been disposed of.  

Copies of the representat:i.ons and the impuqned 

order dated 30 1 ,2iø2 are annexed herewith and 

marked as ANNEXURES'-' 5 & é and 7 

8 



H 
4.11 	That the app? icant begs to state that in the 

rspondents in the impugned order dated 3001 2 while 

nrratrinq the facts has stated that aQainst the app]. icant 

vigilance cases are being contemplated and he has misused 

hs official powers Apart from the above it has also been 

alleged in the said impugned order dated 30 I 2øø2 that he 

uiauthorisely approves the reserved price of seized coods 

The respondents taking into consideration the above facts 

a1d other events like Terrorist Attack in USA; Bangladesh 

i[trusion at Pyrdiwah Meghal aye attack on Parliament 

trrorist activities in N E ReQion it has been decided that 

app? :icant can not he posted at Agartala any more as 

tfere is doubt in his integrity. The applicant in this 

ccptext begs to state that prior to issuance of the impugned 

orJeT-  he was not aware of those facts and t:i 11 date nothing 

hf been communicated to him as such. These allegations are 

totally baseless and taking into consideration those facts 

th respondents have sought to transfer him out of from 

AqYrtala as measure of punishment whi<::h is not permissible 

uner the law holding the field On this scare alone the 

Nil  orders are liable to set aside and quashed 

12. 	That the Applicant begs to state that after the 

isruance of the impugned order wherein there has been a 

Jiection also for his re?ease but the Applicant is yet to 

idover the charqe In fact till date he is holding the 

ad post of Leave Reserve under Agartala Customs Division 

r4sently the Applicant is on tenure posting and by now he 

completed about few months of service 	As per the 

Alcedure preval ent in the Oust am Divisions and tak ing into 



c'rsideratjcj -  the 	transfer quide).ir'ie hoJ.rJinç the fieid the 

Appl:cant; is ent:tied to olace his option after completion 

of three year's of servic:e. However, in the event of his 

aforesaid transfer to Dhekiajul i Ranqe Iezpur as has been 

sLqht to be done by the Respondents he wil I loose his 

orportunity to place his option for choice place of postin. 

It is noteworthy to ment:ion her'e that there are numbers of 

vcancies in the office of the Respondents to allow the 

Apl icarlt to corit;inue in his present place of posting but 

th Respondents with a malafide intention has issued the 

ipucined order which is not sustainable in the eye of law 

arid liable to be set aside and quashed. The applicant 

hqhliqhtjrio his qrievances has preferred two 

representations dated 4.2 20c32 and 5.2.2002 but same is yet 

tc he disposed of.. 

Cop ics of the representations are anne>ed 

herewith and marked as ANNEXURES S AND 9 

That the Applicant beqs to state that 

prsent1y he is hoidinq the post of leave Reserve AQartala 

Cutom Di vision and U 11 date he has not handed over the 

chr'qe pursuant to the aforesal d irnpupned orders dated 

14.L 12,2001. and 19.. 12.2001 The Applicant further heqs to 

sàte that under his custody there are cer'tain arms and 

amthunit ion and for that only he placed his inability to hand 

over charqe to a persc:n who has no authori tyto hold the 

said post. In that view of the matter the Applicant prays 

for an interim order directing the Respondents not to give 

effect the impugned orders dated 14.. 12..2001 19..12.. 2001 and 

30.. 1 ..2002 ti 1:1 disposal of this OA.. If the interim as prayed 

for is not pranted the Applicant will suffer irreparable 

10 cl," 
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Lo s and i n jury 

j4 	Th at this application has been tijed bonaficte and 

:iure ends of ji.st ice 

GROUNDS WITH LEGAL PROPRUVI S I ONS 

- 	 - 	 - 

For that the action/:Lnaction on the part of the 

epondents in isst.dnq the impuned orders dated 14 12200i 

19J122001 	and 30,1 2002 	are 11 lecial 	arbitrary 	and 

ilative of the principles of natural justice and hence 

same is liable to he set aside and quashed 

For that the Respondent have acted illegally in issuing 

J hej 	impugned order dated 14 12 2001, 	19 12 2043i 	and 
01 p2002 by which the Applicant has been sought to be 

traifsferreci to Tezpur Division solely basing on complaints 

by the Respondents as well as some others 

.31 For that the Resporcdents while issuing the impugned 

r+rs dated 14.12.2001, 19 i22001 and 30,1,2002 failed to 

aki into consideration the fact that there are numoers of 

	

enor officials who have completed their tenure 	The 

sondents ought to have transferred the seniormost officer 

insead of the ciresent Applicant who has ccDmpi eted only 4 

pnhs of service in his present place of oostinq Therefore 

the imciugnerJ order is not sustainable in the eye of law and 

lamO is violative of princ ipie of natural. justice 

4 For that the impugned order has been issued a the behest 

of fespondents as well as some other interested parties, and 

Sam has been issued by the Respondents basing of some 

c m;iaint respondents and other's, without serving/affording 

11 
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rsonahle opportunity to the present Applicant to place 

f s say in the matter and therefore the aforesaid impugned 

order of transfer is punitive 	in nature and 	liable to be set 

aside and quashed0 
515 For that in any view of the matter the 	action/inaction 

the part of the Respondents is not sustainable 	in 	the eye 

law and 	liable 	to be set aside and quashed0 

The 	Applicant craves leave of this 	Hon 'bie 

Tihuna1 to advance more grounds both legal as well as 

ActuaL at the time of hearing of this case0 

DETAILS OF THE REMEDIES EXHAUSTED. 

That the Applicant declares that they have e>hausted 

all the nossible departmental remedies towards the redressel 

of the grievances in regard to which the present application 

has been made and presently they have got no other 

ater'native than approached this Honble Tribunal0 

71 MATTgB 	 ii:r 	Y OTHER 	Ja 
That the applicants declares that the matter regardinc 

this application is not pending in any other Court of Law 

any other authority or any other branch of the Hon ble 

Trh un a I 

B 	U..f SOUt3H 

Under the facts and circumstances stand above • the 

plicant prays that the instant application be admitted 

reords be call for and upon hearing the parties on the 

:ause or causes that may be shown and on perusal of recor'ds 

pleased to grant the following reliefs 0 

12 

(~-W' 



B 1 To 	set 	aside and quashed the impuned orders dated 

122001, 19. 12200i 	and 30.1 p2002 allowing the AppUcant 

o remain 	posted at Aqartala Custom Division as Supdt 	of 

Mti Smuqql ing under Customs Division 

82 Cost of the 	application 

843 Any other relief/reliefs to which the present Appi icant 

eve entitled 	to under the facts and circumstances of 	the 

c:se and 	as may be deemed fit and proper by the Hon 'ble 

J ibunal.  

9INTE:RIi ORDER PRAYED FOR 

Pending disposal of this aprl ication the Applicant 

pT1ays for an interim order directing the Respondents not to 

give effect the impugned orders dated 14 12,2001 i9 12 2001 

30.1 2002 and to allow him continue in his present p1 ace 

of posting as Supdt0 at Custom Division Aq.artala. 

101. •1J £EE,UUcJJ IS FILED THROUGH AD CATE 

I 1 PARTICULARS OF THE POSTAL ORDER 

(I 	I OPOO No0 	 (n 	cu ?) 

(i 	Dat e 

i I) payable at Guwahat :i 

121 LIST OF ENCLOSURES 
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if 

VE:RIFICATION 

I • Shri EJamir Chakraborty, ad about 54 

son Late JC Chakrahorty, Chittaranan Road 	P.O.  

Aqartala oI1eqe. Tripura Wst qartala-799004 do here by 

s1ecnniy affirm and state that the statement made in this 

ap 1 icat ion from paragraph 

tfUe 	to my knowledge and those made 	in 	paragraphs 

are matters records of records 

ir -forrnatior,s derived therefrom which I hell eve to be true 

and the rest are my humble submission before this Hon ble 

Tri buna I 

And I sign this verification on 7th day of Feb. 

2002. 

Signature 

14 
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COMiss1op4(R CUITOMB 
sorm EASTIPW RE04ON  

HILLONG 
MG flad Noth* Rd). *tfton 1$3 Iii 

Phon*: O*44t$$11oio) Faz 13144a1007, fnS 
V V 	 V 	

ODJ1 	wii 	
V 	

.J 	 L1 

V 	 ttqd S)ill 	the 19th, Qccembec, 2001 

Subject;- 	AnnuJ Qnøral Trnfcra. pong* nd raticxi in thgradef 
pLm'' cmgu.NtitQm 

aftim iUon— orjdjn 

The foflowrng transfrs 1  pins md rxitkws in the grade of SuperintendNfl Crt,up 'B' 
of Commissionerte of Cütomi North E*ztom R4c*i. Shillong are hereby ordered with 
immediate eff*ct and until 1uthcr ordora 

SL Naintf the 0 keni*rki No, oMeer To 

1 	() 	 - 	:ff 
)-- SLShzI 	V 

V I4in VPL 	V Vk. B. Svtar 
M. K. Bos& i*ubnC*r*1 OViThyj,jt re1audto 

Excise 
) Abhijlt.Ghoth. 1kt1I 	LC Vc I. Halim Dbsb 	CIithi1 ExcigeV Qurni Diviiien, re1aed to 

Divisim 
V  CIIJ Excise 

T P. S. Dis TichJSt4, Briidi 	
V  

Vice S. K. 
V  

ApAak DIvWcm 
V,: 

rteued to 
CEx 4. Paresh - ItSiIt 'ke P. S. Das 

Debnath, Stichir Caitral Excise Aaitaja Dviiioz 
Dh'jJRV 

5 B. Patir. jpjj_V 
D. N. Dole>' 

Guwaheti Ceutrl Excise Aiiw1 1)iviion reeasod 	to Divisim V Central Exc. 

D. k. Sai  ha . Ungo iE Vice i. Lanw  
thiubti Canuil Bxcae Gi.Djy. rcirjssedto 
Thvision CeitralExisc 



.1 7. P. R.. Mullick. 
Val 

- 	(4) - 
IpurC1 

- - 
Apmst v*cancy CentnJ 	cI4qri. co. K**ii Dvi* 

$ Rnjit 
tdEb Silch.r C*r*1 Excise 

SikrC?J. 
Ki* 	Daviason 

VicJ.C.Daallo,2 

Divi.sci. 

- A. B. Dutta, . V .  

Iur Cer4xaI  haJ 1n, 	Divisicxi 
Divijj 

Th SG&nguly. 
Teui C.itral Exse \ 

MAbw*mwi—Ws 
GnwMiatjthviiic 

vice X IC. Sh*na 
R.oLcased to 

Ii Biren.Seikia, 
Divisj 	 // 

Central Excso 

Giiwihatj 	C*ral 	Excise Iiz,haJ Djvi,icc 
Vice K. N. 
Daimary r&eacd 

]T 
____ 
Bin*n D}T 

Divigic* 
Jjj-- toCitr*IEx. 

Tjjj 
ALzswl Divi*ion 

Vzco K. AlmT 
re1iaud to 

Chiwahati. Central 	Excise 

T P. 	i i— 
________________ 

Central Excise, 

- ii-- Fr—  
• ALzawl D1VL IQI1 A.Bachajoc 

Mihr*. Thd1.. CmtrL 	Ezci St 	t&Fi kaiakaborty  Divisiau 

15. G. 	K-... 
Sharni&bgrnj i 

 _____ 

Dimur Divjion 
Now Ctio(j, 

• . 
ObCwtr1E, S 

1 ia1y Das 
-- C*rJ Bzcie Hqrs. oMco, X*nm 	Diviuoii 

Vice J Day 
reloazed 

r R. 
• Staiiiong Dhisic Dinur bwujoo. routj to  

JRH. 
Diengdokt. 

______ 
Cuoma 	'Hqr. 	Once, Shillaig DMiic 

i —  co - OU*hEj Diviiai, Customs Nqrs, J. R H. Dtcroh 

20. TRT 
Choudhury. Shillcxzg Divii, Kanrnjvj Divi*i 

vu 
	

i(c 
teleased to 

muc*oc 
CitralExci* 

1T 

: • 	. 
::, 

Vice P. K. 	Yi 

___ 

:. 

r- Ii — 
/ROM: CCN€RSHLLG 
	

0364-2297 	 TO:0361 52012' 	 P(-GE:J,5 

2 

Ir- 



FROM: CCNERSHLLG 
	

0364-2297 	 TO:0381 520124 
	

PGE:ø6 

'M 

5.... 	 3 

(2) (31  (5) 
22. - i.C.Daa SjjcbatCPF. Vicej.C,Das 

No.2 Karirnij Division Kvbv*Divi4ion No] res.dto 
Central Excise 

23, A. Swamy. jyjjjjlQffç wDirqa1 Vice M. Ben*h.  
Imphal - Divioion - Imha] D1viiu 

24. M. thuuah. Ten4r CPP. Vice 
Inhol Divioo GuwthLti Divi*ivn, M. Marbiiang. 

Rroiontations if any, uhould be submitted withrn 15(flfteun) d.eyii from the dato of 
receipt of this order. . 

5 	 5 	 . 

(DDy). 
• 	

' 	 S 	
S Commiuionei° 

C.NO.1I(3)14fET/CC/CELL/SH/2OO]i77Q -  201('4). 	 DttL-  

Ccçyforwardod formnformationand ne 	ry.acti to:- 
I The Commissioner of Central Exciae, SliiUong. 

The Cornrnisioner (Appeal). Customs & Central Excise, Guwahctj, 
The Addition1 Commissioiier(P&V), Custorns it Central Excise, Sbillong. 
The Additional Cornxniaaicrner(Toch.), Central Bxcg, Shillong. 
The Deputy ComnuaionorTAuiztnt Comrnisaionor, Cums/ Central Excise Diviiio (all) 

. Copy meant for the concerned officer is/are 
enclosed for causing delivery, 
The Asistent Director(Comn.), Hqra, Oice, SJUong. 
The Chief Accounts Officer,, Cutoma & CcttraI Excise, Shilloug. 
The Sr. P. S. to Co missioner Custeme, North Euteni Region, Shiltong. 
The Pay Accounts Officor., Curtoms & Central Exci, Shillon.g, 
The Administrative Offlcer(Custogns) Hqrs. Office, Shillong. 

12, The Superintandent(Alt), Hqrs. o1ce, Shilkyrig. 	 . S 

Th, nch-in-charge, ETH &lIl/Acct, I & HI ConMentiel / CII) -cum-V1(J of Customs & 
Centrel Excise, Shiltong. 
S/Shri 	 - Sup utendent for compli&mco. 
The Cloneral Secretary, Group 4 B' 'Executive officurs AsocLntion Cuwinj & Central 
Excisø, Shi1lcg. 
Guard File. 	 S 

bit  
A8aiBtnt Corn jj 

V 
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Law/L)isposal, (,uwalat1 LUSIOIflS LJIvSWu, 
HI 

I ilalim. 	 Ghasuapara LCS, Guwhati Customs Division. 	. 	 I . 

	

1 	F - 
• 

• . .- -. --____ - --------- 
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C. Dey, 	 Dha man1t3.r CVF, Kaxirnganj Customs Division AV  

K. Roy. 	 ronamura CPJ, Aasta1a Customs Dvision. 	• 	. 
• 	 I 	 __________ 

J. 	Du(No 1) 	 ch/Adjn 1 }(a1l1flafljCUSt0ITl3D1ISl0n 

-. ....- .. ..,".-,-.----- --. 	..•.. ---.•.. - •- .-. . •-....- - ..•- -. --- - .- .-•--.. .-- ....-_._..--.----..-------.-.-.• 	.• 	-I 
Wi. 	K. A hud. 	 T'.ch,Its., A ivI Cçms fvision. 	 . 

• :- 	 . 	• 

	

I1j 	cj 

ChtikiahQLty. 	 LcavtI,rveAgactahiCustomSDiviSOfl 

....-•------.-.•--- --....----- 	
I 

WL 

09. 	AJols Chakiaboily. 	.. kSFS, Karinaiij Customs Division. 	T1 
l j oj 

1 0 	D. N. Doey. 	 ' 	Law! ripo1, Aizawl Custorn Division 	: 
-- - - --. - --. 	 I 	 • •. j • .-•!, 

N r11 	 4&J 	ui 	 11:1 
-:-' 

iitiIiiii1Ti 	 • 

j 
- .-... •. .. ......•____.......•...-._.. - - . 	,•. ---. 	 - 	1 	 .- • 

	 II 	 - 	- 

13 • R. . Sharma. 	 I Mhenthaauj LU, 	Cutrn Div io11 

14 	ITSnIr 	 ii)iubrl ?1wthAftLU9Wmu nil 	uJhJ 	 I 

61  
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Assistant CoiiU eiih r(k4i4) 
; 	- 	-•- 	-. 

V 	 I 	: 
-; 	•I. • 

• 	V 

I. 

SL 

01. 

'I.  

ip 

4 

If   

- 	• 	 -• 
I 	 - 

The focv 	ofTcei -s In the 	rad: of' Superiiiieudcnt, Group £I cjf 	-• 
issioncrate of Customs, North Eastern Region, ShiflonS ar hereby placed at thc,.;:. ç - 	;: •: 
& of Commissioner of Centrd xcisc, Shiltong. 	 - 	• -- 	[; 

• 	•. 	• 	I -- 	• 	 • 	 . 	• 	•••r- 	-: 

NA1\iE 	 rRESEN'IrLACE OF POSTING 	• 
• 	- 	• 	 • :,. 	•- 	- 	 I 	-.)_ 

osaDmmapCusto;n Diun' 
I 	: 	. 	 • 	 .• 

- 	 I 

- 	- 
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OFFICE :'i• T; ':: 	 C;•- 	:TR'L 	• J. 

M.G.ROAD, S1XLLCNG - 7 	001 
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1:1) siti,i.'.; 1 H1•:j4  

tjc;:t• Estbhunr.Azrnu.tI G'.r.el T:n'c. 	it! 	 i the grade of 	 ordcr 

	

. 	•;: 	•- 

' 

	

The 	 poomz wid djtict .'t: L1 ti 	of Superintem:ii G ii a hercby 
:. de.rd 	 unul thither ordr. 

. 	
. 	; 	• 	 . 

S . 	NAME 	• •• 	. 	 TO 	 RMARK3 • 

H' 	• 	. 	
: 	 ! 

	

• 	• 	— 	. - 
: 	 C vi:(fl 	 I,çI,%l, fiit)IJ)(iI 	 I 

.LA.1)iviOn  

? 	J.ltxna 	• 	tcrw/Dis;.st.GicihI 	. Aui 	• 	 : 	P.JAijjkJ 

I I 	 . ;• 	_'?'Ot, 	 1'(Jl<t) C.Lxilqi s.OUc c 

) 	LH9ün 	: 	. ,• 	GIos:piti LUGLmolloli 	I ics.AiI JniLCrwchI 	j 
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l S.LRoy 	
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Sonomuia C.I'.F.Ao Iok 	c'nIr 	 : 

J.C.DalloI) 
I 	

.:ieCh/Ad;r.Kcffluc)Ii 	 A/L unil 1ozpu 	 i Vico A.11.DuIo 

	

• 	
••' Cutoiris OMots  

• LAmed 	 .A/UniLDhubd 	 Vice M.K&O$€. 

• I ____ 	•' 	'DMskn 	_____ 	 • c.f..DMsIon 	 ____________ 

TChOkIOb 	4tLerv 	cive•AOa1l 	Ohk'itiRanQeJ czpui 	Vice S.Gonufl 

-' 	 L)Msloti 	( ft_D'v i c'on  

• 	CIikiaI 	yFKS15.kimJmj Ctjtotns 	Scirnr 	cinQe,SiIchcJ 	VCe 

I Oivun 	— 	 - 	 i(JOClJd&O 

1 DftDoky. •. 	cxw/Oispoxd./itiwRusIef:i 	NO RQnçe.GliwohcIi 	Vico 

j Dvio 	 5j x ()rvSK)fl 	 C ACjjXtY 

ç I K.N.Ocmcxy 	,/$,tnipkii Cutc'm Dyir, : flRL-fl Rane,Dhubd 	\"ice OR.Saha 

I'' :*.,4S 	 • 	_____ 	 •fx•Jiv!sion 	— 

Jihcu Dey 	 di1CS.aiimVjcn 	•(JLi-cutn-V1G 6r,C.IX.Hq's. '/k:c C .Houzo 

1' 	• 	:custonh DIvsk.i;__________ 	O1fc • S1IW0nQ 

3'l Rrno' 	 &rvicO -faA Rono-11 	'lice aYo1- 

I 	 l U)iVSIP t.JiVIKJfi • 	 it.JWOflO1t_(_.tx.urvi9 

	

 bii C.P.,CLrwhi 	 ec.hncaI Branch.DhubriI Vice A.Ghoh 

-! 	"r 	i 	Ct,1oms I)Msii 	 C C('rii5Ofl_______ 

	

 

OR Raiiçje.GuwihU — 	r&c-ii Konoo,Guwahli 	\'co I3rncn Dhcr 

C ..i•Otv1cIon 	______ 	 ____________ 

'1 C.Houaei 	 • Audi' 	 Vico K.Do 

OII'Cvi SniHOn 	 bicincfi C.b.HcF s Otce 

	

4 	Shiuojrtg 	 _ 

•

:RBC Ronço•GvwahJi 	\'ico Iiicn Soi'r•$a 

	

• -_____ 	C,E,.Dlvison 	- 

ucip 	 Ru 	 -, 	chnCcl 8:anch,TeZpJI r VCO J.L.Das 

• I 	 .DMson • 	' 	CEJC1iVOn 

1 	i.C.Do 	M 4 NTCCIflica ionciJOf)ut 	; cuput p.aricjc.Teipvr 	Vice Sudip Dcv 

• 	• 	 !C.[A,DivIofl. 	: 	 (:.r.ct)lvision 	 - 

H R.Shsj ii- 'jr j4t/EtJi ,  Skhaz C 	DIVlC7tCCJ1rUcJt BfoflCh chat 	VILe Subodh Ohor 

tSubQd 	f4TecflrlcOI ronc1LSiIc.bO 	A/I UiiiI.SchOf 	 Ve 1I.RSoha 

':,EA.niViSion 	 -- 

I .? Ca.iaboit 	Symihot PonOl' SbkuI 	-- dqi Auda UnI C,ijwaholi \'e I' K Day-I 

.1 	• 	•*:c.t.D9fl 	• • 	 • 
£h14o1ip 

jPchUobOdY 

. 	1 f1t 	 • 
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Auuit O.' ..h, C.Cx. I krs Otfico. .hilk.rg 

Dh&:IcJuii Range, Te2p4.n Cen Ira? Excise DMson 
Anti Evasion Unit jezpvr C.EA. DMson 
RI3C Rcine. O.rwahtt C.Ex. 
Sei'4ce- Tax Range-It ,Guwahoii C.U. DtvR?on 
P5( -1 Range,Gswohati C.Lx.. Divison 
Hqs. Audit Unit ,Gvwohoti 
1iiukia -t Rangejinsukia C.Ex.DMson 
Di1ucjohi Rango.Dibn.igo:h C.Ex.Drvision 
Audit Bianch.C.E.xJ -iqs 0(lfco ,Shiflong 
technical Bra nch,Dhubcl C.Ex.DMsion 
Ca,11)uf1r,',/eIIcxe,AIE.DhubdC.Ex. Division 

t-i Rongo.0hub1 C.ExDivision 
Disounctnaçjr Range. Sllchar C. Ex. Divi3on 
Schar -4 Rungo,slichor C.E..dMson. 

HO 	HAME 
KIsKry Ds 
S. Gonguly 
A.B.Dutlo 
Ben Suikia 
B. Pot 
Bimon Dhoi 
PJ.Das-1 
D'ebojyoii Misho 
G .LShormobotci 
P.R.Mut$ck 
Abhit Ghost'' 
MK.8O$ 
D.R.Sctha 
Pcieh Debriolh 
Rc.jrit BIQI10Ch0IjA 

j 	 . 

w.  

1 	 (ø,U4AM 
ADDIT1ONAt CMh",IS$IONER C?& 

OIJ*TO'.AU & 	 kX, 
S. 

r 

RJ'Yequ 	 Tech:.ciI 	.titJ;i 	(J((fsff 

	

___________________________________________ 	________________ 	C .L • 	 ________ ____________________ 

W•.: 	
••j 	 •j 	

Ik 	C'fttj ff4.r4 	 ,2 0C2. 

(1.IOCHHAWNG) 

d 	COMMISSIONER 
CEN(TRAL EXCISE 

ILLQQ 

:ocwig Supetritndent ate heiUy çicecl cii Ii ' 	spocI a? Commissioner o Cu 50fl)5 (NERJ.Shfliong 

posiiiig. 

1 .N0Jlj3)33/ET 1111203 i/so. S8C 0 Dalcd: 

' 0 0 
he Copy tctwoided for nkxmdIIon & necessoiy octoii Ia - 

JI le Cuintihviut ul Cu3Wim (NtRhfl1ong 

.1 he Cornrnssioner (Appeats).CrwohcsU. 

.The Additional Cornrnlsskner (tech).0 .Ex,Hqn .01 c .Shflionçj. 

.The Deputy/Assistant Coniti1sikne 	 _____ C.EA.Oivkion.The copy(s) meant for the concernod 

ttc(s) is/ate erctoed. 
.The Depty/Assistan Com4s1oner 	 C±.c.Hqrs.Otce ,Shiuong.Tho copy(s) meant fcx the 
oncemed otf1cec(s)(äre &COed. 
• The CAO(PAO 01 HqrsOtice, Shillong. 

for compliuocsj. 

.Accounls l& JCUt1-ctumVIGfC0nfkfenofkl Iltonch Of C.E.Hqrs OUSce .ShflIon. 

S.  
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14 	1 	 GJWAJ-1.ATI BENCH: 

ANNEXIJRE- Lt 

QRDERhEET 

•ipp1ecation 

App1cnt(5) ' 

:pondant(s)t 	 Qr  

: 
AdVocate tfor  the .-pp1icant - 

	 ) V 
.1 	.; 

Advp cate'for the Responnt:_ 	CO(. 

•?lvyj 	. 

	

sothe 	 ieT  

--------- . 	 ..%.12.01 	
1ard Mr.5.5ara, learned CoUnsel 

for the applicant. 

• 	
\ 	 The matter pertains to an order of 

transfer dated 14.12,2001 by uhih the 

applicant was transferred to Ohekiajuli 
• 	

:,' >' 	 Range of Central Extise. The applicant 

has already aubnitted a representation 

I before the Commissioner Central Excise, 
• 	 .. 

North Eastern Region, Shillong as well as 

In this ci rcumstances, we are of the view 

that ends of j.istice wøuld be met if a 
• 	 direction is issusd on the said authority 

to examine and decide the case in 

acàordanca with law. The said respondents 

are directed to dispose of the represen-

tation as per law as early as possible qu • 	
preferably within one month from today. 

' Till the completion of the excercise the 

• 	. 	
,ç 	 impugned order shall kept in obeyance. 

1 	
The application accordingly stands 

• 	
. 	 ¼ 	C ....... 

disposed of. No order as to costs. 

• 	 Mm.. 	 .,................-•---• 

Sd/VIC.E CHMRM.N 

•• 	 . 	 5d/-ME(16ER (idrin) 

•1 

r . 	 . 	 . . 	.• . I 
............... 
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'$1. 

• - 	 •• $b1tj iLPZ*NAtatLon ag*In.t z1*sas 

•'•: ••:, 	

k 

Ia .  
• I 	to  

So at Yld. Qxdx L-: 1/2001 td 19.1240q1 •. 

& have be.n M.qd at i tLp*.64 .S th* 
e 	 Gitx*], zct.. .$hL11wi • 

• 	t c.4.4,,b., .t cfltX]. lOL$,StflhflQ 
I vid. $&r v.2i/1 dst.d 14022oo1 tx*n.f.rr.4 w 

was 

isU 	)1pILr Dtyt.t.. 

H 	 4, 
fz 	ijzti,s t . '*tz*tiy* r.md  viAo arftx $..2W2001 

*$ te 	u1ibit C.n$za1, ui*4stsIj, 
00 *1411 knch $taysd 	 z 

' WA. .zdir dst.4 67.2001 
M 	 N t4 $UbjI.dL* • 

L. 

ss%y t*wu ff 00#tL4QItA,ii.1 i.0 
br 	 kly w. r.ar I 	2.td it 

• • 	Z ths •1z 	t*ic 4t1*d Abow • I ILI.i4 
qUt y* kcnøu klJ)4L1 %Q 	 ti Zi.H *0 Mt'*1 **C1s* *d 2*% 	t Atxteia Cia*t.ja, 

a,*d for tLs act of U das 4 h.0 a*.ejs 
ofto $Z*t*ti&t to you 

LI  

ttt 	
økr*bort •) 

Advoc 



,jkl TRAVELS 	 O.Z2?1 E'c/2S/31 11:29 	P. O1/O1E 

TO _ ZLI  - 	 M 
Ii . 

To 
r 	 S  

The GoflhlfliS3lOner , 	 'tJI 
Cartl tciae Cornniisionerate , 

Sir, 	 I.1tI.lIS! 

Subjecti Representa'tion against tranfer from 

4.gartala to Dtek1aju1i,Tezpur tivn, 

Most respectrul]..y 	I beS to submit th 	 J 
9o11ov1tg reprantat1on for favour 6f your kind 

C81deratjon. 	 iIHb 
-.2 

2. 	Tbat I have been transferreO to Dhekiajuli, 
or 

under Tezpur DiviBiot-i vide Satt.order No.21/2001 da ted 	 4. 

14912,2001  
VIP 

3. 	That I was tranferr 	to Bada c.p. o 	
°° 

, adn1n1stratjve ground vide z No.28/2001 dated 26.6.2001 	 lit 

of the Con,iiss1oner of Custcnn ,N.FLShi11ong. 

4. 	That 0...o,243/2001 was riled ththe all 

Honourable C.ntraj Admitlixtrative Tribunal ,Gtvahati 	 : L  CC 

Bench aa1nt the tranfer ,rder dated 26.6.2001 which 	 H: Sc 

wag stayed by the Honourabic CAT a photocopy of the 

CAT's order dated 67.O01 is annexed hreio as Anncure-I 

•1 

 

for your kthd yerusali. The case I Sub-judice • 	 Lilt 	. 

That flY tel]Ure. Of posting at Aarta1a has not 
L7 yet be'n oo1eted .Cil,y I have Oomplet&d two years of 

stay at Aarta1a. 	
S. 

,Thder the circuiistances ateited above 	I would 

reciueat your honour kindly to rotain me Aartala tii 

and for this act of kindn5s ,I ehali remain over grateful 

tyo. 

S 	
1:; 

7c10- 	e 4dv' 	( Samir Charbo y ). 	LIIIIP 
..,- 	.  
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2.5 	 ANNtmE 7 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE 
SIIILLONG 

C.No. H (10)A/3/CIUVlG/2001/ 	
Da(ed:- 

14 

jll~ 

)I 
Subject:- Representa lion dated 20.12.2001 addressed to Commissioner Customs, 

Shillong Against Order No. 61/2001 dated 19.12.2001 and representation 
dated 20.12.2001 addressed to Commissioner of Central Excise for 
retention at Agartala. 

In pursuant to CAT order dated 24.12.2001 in O.A. No. 483/2001 filed by YOU, 
both the Commissioner of Central Excise and Commissioner of Customs met on 
28.01.2002 to consider, as per law, your above representations dated 20.12.2001. Both the 
Commissioners, while examining you r represen tat ions, ohserveil I ha I y ml  Nvvre 
transferred to 13adarpur CPF from Agartala vide Oidcr No. 28/2001 dated 2(.0(.200 I 
for the following reasons given 

, in brief, below :- 

vigilance cases were being contemplated to be initiated against you 
mis-use / abuse of your position as Superintendent ( A.S) as you interfered with 
the work of other formations and sections which have not been officially 
assigned to you and 

you had un-authoriseclly approved reserved price for sale of perishable and non-
perishable seized goods. 

However, CAT vide order dated 06.07.2001 in O.A. No. 243/2001 stayed the 
transfer Order dated 26.06.2001. 

Subsequently, during the course of Annual General Transfer of Officers in the 
grade of Superintendents and in keeping with the condition that only oIIicer of proven integrity are to be considered for transfer to customs, your name was considered for 	k release to Central Excise. In pursuance of this release order dated 19.12.2001, 
Commissioner, Central Excise, Shillong vide his Order No. 21/2001 dated 14.12.2001 
bansferred you to Dhekiajuli Range under Tczpur Central Excise Division. 

Both the Commissioners were unanimous in conc'l tiil ing that in I he wake of I he 
September 11 incidents and the Bangladesh intrusion into india at Pyid iwah, 
Meghalaya, the attack on the Parliament coupled with the North East being liighty 
terrorist prone and sensitive, only officers of proven integrity are to be placed at Ihe j 
disposal of Commissioner of Customs, who vide sub Section 2(a) of secti oll  II of 
Customs Act, 1962 also has the charge of maintenance of the security of the India. In 
view of the above there was no option but to post you out of Customs Division, 
Agartala and order your subsequent placcnent in CentTal Excise, which was indeed in 
public interest. 

A 

Contd..11/2. 

To 

Shri Sarnir Chakraborty, 
Superintendent (Leave Reserve) 
Customs Division, 
Agartala. 
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'Both the Commissioners have gone through the history of your postings, It was 
rioted that in a career spanning more than 35 years, you have been posted in the 
Agartala Division for a total period of more than 29 years. 

In view of the above factual position, both the Commissioners were unanimous 
in concluding that your posting was in public interest and that the representation dated 
20.12.2001 filed by you does not merit consideration as per exi.stin' norms and Ilic law, 
and are of the View that the Order No. 21/2001 dated 14.12.2001 need not be modified. 

I 
(B.THA1AAR) 

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER (PSrV) 
CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE :S1 -IILLQNG 

C.No, II (10)A/3/CJUVJG/201/ : 
	

Dated:-  

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to 

\ The Commissioner of Customs, N.E,R,, Shi1lon, 
\ Deput-y Commissioner, Customs Division, Guwahtj. 

ssistant Commissioner, Customs Division, Agartala. The copy meant for the 
co'cerned officer is enclosed for delivery. 

Supintendent, Law Branch, Headquartcrs Office, Central Fxcise, Shillong. 
Supertendent, Law Branch, Divisional Office, Central Excise, Guwahati. 
Si SaChakrabor, Superintendent ( Leave Reserve), Customs Divson, 
Agartala. \ 

Admjnstrativ'\Officer (Establishment), Hqrs. Office, Central Excise, Shi 110 ng. 
Guard File. 	 / 

(B. 'I'IIAMAR) 
ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER (P&V) 

JSTOMS & CINFRAI.. I.XCIS} :: SI 111.1 A)NG 

Mtest 
VP'4 



ANNEXUIE 

To 
The Addittional Cormni sSionpr  

Customs & Central Excise , 

Shi1lon. 

- 	Through Droper channel0 

Sir, 

Subject: Representation dated 20.12.2001 addressed 

to the Corindssioner of Customs against 

Order No.61/2001 dated 19.12.2001 and 

represtation dated 20.12.2001 

addressed to the Cornlssioner of Central 

cise for retention at i\gartala : 

Kindly refer to your letter C0No.II(10)!/3/CIU- 	I 
VIG/2001 /1273-80 dated 30.1.2002 on the subject mentioned 

above. iiost respectfully , I beg to submit the i'olloi..,:lng 

1' 	 for favour of your kind consideration:- 

2. para 1) I have nothing to say as my authority is the 

best judge to decide0 

para ii) I beg to state that it is not mentioned ihere 

I mt cr2 ered with the \?ork of other formations 

and sectlonsj3ut from my own ldou I bg to ta 

that I was giver) Charge of Administrative Oflic 

• 

	

	 by the Commissioner of Cust'ms,Shil]ong vide 

order No014/2000 dted ,Shillon the 20th 

• 	• 	 September ,2000A photocopy of the order is 

AnnexureI 	 armexed hereto as "'.nncxurn Ifor kind perusal. 

Contd ......1 1 /2 

4oaLe. 
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iii) The Annexure 'L' for fixation of reserve 

price was done and approved by the Asstt. 

Commissioner of Customs ,Agartala on basis 

of Annexure-L prepared by Shri Sanjib Chakraborty 

and Shri A.L0Thornas ,Inspectos in respect of 

flisa1ah P.P. as they were given charie of the 

unit by the issistant Co!mnissloner during leave 

vaccancy0ln isolated cases , I may have approved 

th reservr price of perishable goocs of my 

poter vidc Ilinistry Is letter X{ F.HO.715/14/ 

81/-LC(AS) dated l41O191 , a photocopy of which 

Arnexure-TI 	is annexed hereto as InncxurII. The Same was 

• 	done on the requestof 2 Inspectors posted at 

• 	Bisalgarh P.P. in good faith which was also 

subseai.iently approved by the ASstt.Comm1ssioner.  

The Bisalgarh Custjms p.P vias placed under me 

by the Commissioner of Customs ,Shillong as 

communicated by the Deputy Comrnissioner (P&I) 

Shillong vide his letter C.N0.II(3)4JCon/CC/ 

CLL/SH/01/1553() dutd 10.'.2001 , a photocopy 

Annexure-Ill. 	of which is annexed hereto as Annexure-IIL 

: 	 3. 	During 37 yearS of rpy service no report about 

.•.•. 	 my integrity was given by my superior in the light of 

ittthe G.I.M.fl.A.Q.1.NO.5l/64-stt. (A) dated the 

• 21st June ,1965 in respect of the officers Whose 

integrity is doubtfu]. :or Suspicions. 

cpntdd....p/3 

,dvocata'. 
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riI1]( 
inCidents of September 11 ,i3angladesh intrusion, 

a±tack on the Indian parliament coupled with Nrrth ast 

terrorist activities have no bearing on my official duty 

or personal life .is regards Sub - sct1on 2(a) of Sctjon 11 
of Customs ict 2 1962 , this is only for prohibiti.on of 

iinports/ex ports of oods to be notified in the official 
gazette • Therefore, such observation on inc 

, such as 

maintenance of security of the country 
, I Should not be 

posted in Customs , is not applicable to me. 

4. 	As regards of postirg in itgartala Division 

I beg to State that I have bccn promoted from L.D.C. to 

the post of Superinndent during this 3? years of Service 

now I have gron up to the age of 55 yurs and I have spent 

my 'entire youth in the service of the deptt0At this old a 

It Is very difficult to stay away to such far di.;t.mncp 

In the circumstances 
, I pray to. your honour 

kindly to consider my representtjon in view of the facts 

Stated above and for this act of kindness I sha],1 remain 

ever rateful.to you0 

Ypurs faithfully 

lThclo: 3 	 ( 	arim1r Ch:Jcrabort,y.J)b t- 

Sup9rintndnt (L/R) 

Customs DivIsion,Agarta].3. 
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i?,3 	FR1:Si CJ 	CUST 	 124 -t3-cj 12t2' 	
cr(-; ----, , 

-30- 
U 

TO: 

T 	!41l)1 	 Y4: 

C \ c 
\\I'd 

,/ •/ 

/ 

c 	ni ci 7i 

	

itcri ,th 20' 	2000 

8r1 F1d4 L)y, Aimir 	Iy Oorn p'ly pii t 
C,Woms Diviiti it htby trflc.rc 	 (Yflkvir Aiv4 Ctorii Divitiion, 	&houki hc rhvJ w%'i4rt 15 ctj ?rsxsl 111V dti.i ohiD xr, 

8ri 5amir Chirity, 	 At$rictlor 	rL1nch CUMNflB DvltkD.n isi to hold 	Lrj ci 	 O'tar of 10 DIVIDIOn until furar ordr. 

A 

¼ 	" 	 I 
(7 

C.No. (3)10fETICC/CEL.tJ8i.41  T.,.2 

Copy forgç<j for infDllmation 

1, Thm Ccrnri:tsjicn 	Crm3 
2. Tlo Jcart Ccrnnikkn.r (r.1), Ci z cv, W-I1, 3, Tho Deputy Coimitn, Az 	Cuc 
4. Tli t)tpiy Comnml k2,r, 	Cuo 
S. Thc C.A.O., Cuitrin & Cci'ci4 
E Th PA 0., Gu1orTh 	(nt 
7, 'MO Uf ctn 	n-ch;ArUrv. E7 , CJVlG car. & ( ui1tcmu ( C;iri Exct, Shiftnr 

r1 a7i1 ry, Admin 	Czr, 	Cuyc Dk'iwcn fr 
0. Iri iriir Ckr1y, ur1  

for coniInr. 
r. 

I[ 	
on 	& 

Exc, iiRtn 
11. The Gud Rl. 

- s'.. d ••/•.' /') 

W TANT COMMl5 SIC)N is (P&'D 
CUSTuMs HEnuQljAgrrs 
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Copy of Par 	2 .35 of the 44 Lb I(e1)ort of the Public Acc o llilt o  Coininjitc (?th. Lkaa) for the year 1980-81 regarding delays in dioposal of
.  Cizcdchcmjcalo/c1ruj 

RECOMMrNDAr1OI 011I11CO?HIjj;J 

2 35 Anothex disquieting icatuic of the plesent case is thL ili wasfurther delay ,  of over one year (Jun 	1977 to Jun 	1i/ 
during which period the Custo s authoi itie cone ulted thu v tcsting laboratox ics to fix St 	detex mine the dentity of thu 'oocL 
and, then fox ascertaining its life expectancy 	Ihu (ommit, 

%

-  are now infox mcd thit as. a i ( , snit of audit 01) 1 ( tioii 	(iovc inn have i ued instructio,15 on 2 ?th DeccmI)c1 , 1979 that in C ZL  whcrc the description or the date of 
. manufacture of a 

chemical/drug is not availb1c, utmost cx c, pi ccut on •.' 	
:djtjofl'.ShOU1d be exercised to ascertain from Drug Control atithcj- • 	•::ies not only th 	identity, purity and potency of the  • 	 mical . at the time of seizure but also the life CxpectanCy,  the seized drug/chemical. Thc Committee expect that thc 	innr- • - 	

'.• 	

uctions will be 	crupuiously lolloviud 

jrJ 	of  MOF(DR) F.No. 7 15/14181_Lc(1\S) dt.14.10.1981. 

	

- 
'. 	 ... .

Sub: Seized/confiscated perishable goods - D;csai of - ii 
of monetary iiiiiits of various clas;es of Officers of Customs, 

• 	The uncicrsj1incc 
 R(!port of the Public Accounts Committee (7th Lok Sabha) for the year 1980-81 . (Copy enclosed) wherein it has been t;tatc1 that 	i irire 1 the CSSCnCC in the disposi) of pc ihb)o 	ood 	LIr( Coiiimi t tt i li1c'thc Government to review the exintlIl(v 	i - jons :wd CU151(i"r de1egation.of powers of disposal in such cases to local Customs Units • 	themselves u p to appropriate financial limits 

• 	 ;'In this connection, the Board vide their Instructiomi No .2,/ 16/  LCIdatcd 16.11 1956 and 8/1161-LC1 dated 11 7 1961 have alleau iSsu '  d'- instructions regarding delegation of po urs to oflicci n for dipo ' 
of perishab1e goods The matter has been consideiccl in in 1i 

	

-. :- 	light : ofYthe recommendations -of the Public Accounts CoInm  ithas- been decided in partial modification of the orders quo / that Ivarlous categories of olixcex s of Customs can now dl5posu U / confiscated perishable goods even befoic adjudic 1tion to iii 'L xndiated below - 
(i) 	Supci intendent of Custoin/ 

	

• 	 ..'.. 	 Central Excjc 

	

• 	 (xi) 	A5tt Coijuctor of Cu toin/ . . 1( ri 

	

$ 	 Centr-tl 	xsc' 
(111) Dy. Cofl cc' rn of Cu torn I

Ccntrl C, c isa • 	
,..: (iv) 	Addi. Collectors/Collectors., of CiirJtoII /CenLr I 

Excise. Unlimited 
;.; 	 • i. 	••;'/•-.)••• • 	. 	 • 

I 	 It 	is 	again 	stresned 	thi;tt 	utiiiost 	expedition 	must 	1) n 	ailoiite!  I for disposal of pen shable goods so that rio deteriorntj)n leading h 
• 	•: loss of their value takes place. 

	

••. 	. 	 •• 	- 	 •• 

	

i•• 	
•.: 

•••• 	 •.,. •.•,• 	. 	 • 

.L.. 	••j.l 	 •I 	 II 	•' 	 •, 	•- 
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Ch
jy: df:pr: 	34 Oi t hc • 44th '  11pot of t1 	Puh) i c; Accou i  n . LokSab1a): for. ,thc year • 1980-01 regar(liI)g seized/c 

shab1e gdods' 	
Dispsai of .-Fixingof nonct-y 1 i wits of varioii; 

/Zeri 
C1SS.S .O Officcrs'of Customs . 	 . 	. 	 . 

. 2.34 	
. also surpr: secci 	to 	fi:cl 	that 	c'.'cn 	I 

• i .  .. .'. 	'the Supdt (Godovj ) had soiicjt 	Orders; of the Co11eci. r  oil  I
. 	.. 	9.Cptembe, : 1975 ar1d 23 October, 175 for disI)oa1 of 	oos k : OflI±h. ground that they of a nature , o O(lCL5 . :::: • for. disposai were issued . Instead , 

th Sudj (Gcdo'ii ) v.'a iflfOrn)Cd 're.. . that :thc cathè was likely to be adjUdiCt.(:(1 
.F1d forh•i(:r f;hii ( I .4  : • 

	

	av.'ajt adjudjc1tj0 	orders . Subsequent c:verL:;  . 	was 1jd on prozectjoj 	of t1 	Offrnf3r.:  y)anerJ about dijioaj of 	ood , alt 'lou1di thu t:tru(LiI  by the Ministry of Finnce , tliorn,t:; 	''v 	h;i  oodrj can bo dLrJpr)rI((1 	V(u I)ofw•(.'jijd i 
 I 	(Anti.-rfluIiff1.I11) 	corjce((c1 	dtirJt  

of.  io'rt of lacI 	irr1I)iernenttj(.n 	in 
 

case". As the tirn 	is the eSCflcC 'in the disp).;;,I of 'per i ;habJr 	yiod: • the Cornmjttc 'would iik 	
the Go'crnrneiit to revc'.' tne CXjCtjrirr 	rov H sions and Consider : delegation 

of powers of disposal in suc h to the local Customs 
Units themsc1vc upto ap opriate financial 1 iHiiP;. 

200. CoDy of'.MOr(Dp) F:NO.51 	8/80Jc1 	 81 

Sub: DisposaLof seized co '  nfiscated drug fornitilatjoi 	- regai'ding 

In an& directed to say 1  that the Drugs Gont 	)e 	(Ii di i) , D o tin ate "General 'of Health Services, Nw Delhj has. bern cc.Ii,iJ lid : Ministry regarding disposal of neizcd 
JcoiifP 	td d  

2 	
Drug formulations woula ordinarily fll ir tv 

0 c ICIU1 IC 	I h .. first:;'catcgory:: would.. cosjst of such seized /flhi;at(( 	d ru: 	furi I" ations, which.'are labelled. 'in accorclanc 	with th 	pro'.' 	of tl: drugs.an 	Cosrntjc:, ct and Rules framed therciid0i. The I)riij 	;ii - troller' (India) has advised that if the samples 
	rav.', from th 	'i :1 I cónfisted 'consignments of such forrnu1atjon ;  arc Ioinl(1 \to ho :d' 	I :od; i' I quality then 'the 'goods may be released for use in hoipit); only 

:3 Y 	
he second"category 'would consist of ceiod /:o;ifi :rtted 

fririiui I I iowl which'' are n0t".1abelld In accordance with the 
	ru: i low 	f and , Cosmctjc 	 w ',' ActYan c 	Riiie 	ade 	l}iui.ijj,.1. 	'I Iw 	I)l'lJJyi 	;'iiI '(India) .' hs ''Opthd"t}iat.. such 	formujatiotis 	oeeiiie(f 	i) 1 'tmis-brandcdu. drus.:' under this 	Act. . [urthei 	it 	•.'.'o 	 urd iia r i 1 not 	

pdsbl' to relabel such products 	
Id 

 a 	he infoy1w1 tion I 'given on the 1abcl' would have to be 	provided by 	hr. He,' .has, thcrcfore 	advised that such seized /coifi scateci d ruin Iuriii I ations falling •in. the ctcgory of 'mis
-briadcd 	dru, 	houdd he cI;1I'i,v(I • I " 	 • 	.': 	. '. 

4 	
It has, therefore, been decided that 	ei,eci /cofi sct( d di jj , formulations should be disposed of in accoldialiCt \Ith the 

	d\ of thDiugs • Coitio1i 	(India) as stated above 	ii th 	nnLcIJ ,.attentionI . lsinVitCd . 	 Lo 
t0 Ministry 's instructions No 5'i/ 1 17-LGj, 	a te d ,2 l'.l2l978 .  1nwhjch' it was 	 d

emphasjsd that the Assjstat Dru 	Cent ri- flers 'shou'd be consulted without fail at diffei cnt ct cc f o 
ii 'time'of.d'zur0. till:,djspdsa1 particularly in rererc1 to idntifC, ;' fthe i

mdicine/drg, 'its Physical codjtori an.i oial ', 	:id v;Ii u:t Further,' that a certjficatc 	liould 	e oh Lii  

Attested 

Advocat. 

/ 

A' 
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'IOoII(6)4/C3111CC/CLL//f/01/ /(c 	I)atd - 

3msoltr 

/VV\A9artcla 

SbJ 	FUnCtJ1 of Ltaha1'(2rh ClAbtoma 
P.ruvantte Po8t,-t 

' ) Paace rcfr, to your office lctter C MO II(3)9/co/1/ 
ACA/96/164(C) dated 2802,2001 on the aboi'c iofect. 

2 9 r. in.  C i.r.etdt 	tiforict you .that A CornjstQner of 
Ctois,1R 4 . Sh Vl IQ ng,  hao aproved that BL8ha1garh Cutto 
P. 	ot 	 be under control of the DL•i1onal. Offcr(4/S) 
and th pi2et offc C .  may be &iijted to a 'uttab1ü Diace f 

( rc;) 

LEiL' 2'! CO11fJ S IO'J:J? ( Jf) 

• 

dvocatC. 
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4, 

The Mdltlonal Coninth'slone: (P&v), 	A No N E *Xr U P~ Z q 

3ir , 

	

Bubjeot.- 1eprooentatjon dated 20.12,2001 	eg z 

It has been stated In your lette.r C,N0.II(10) 

J/3/C1U-VIG/2001/12780 datod 30.1.2002 that I was tranSferred 

to Badarpur CPF vde Order No.23/2001 dated 26.6.2001 for 

the following reasons ; 

1) V11-lnoe cason were beng contemplated 

to be initiated agIrist you , 

MiL.use /abuso of your position JS .3Upc!rifltefldeflt 

(A,8)as you interfered withA the vork of 

other £ormationB and seetjors w!ich have not 

otticially assignc to you a rid 

You had unauthorisetily approved reserved price 

for sale of perlshabl.& and non perishable 

seized goods, 

Above stated transfer, were stayed by CAT vid 

o.rdcr dated 6.7,2001 In O.A.No243/2001 

You htve stated that " 0ff1ce'a of proven integrity " 

re to be considered for tranafer to Customs 	nr name 

was considered for releane to Central xc1se i.e. I was not 

belonging to to proven Integrity 	as per your personal vIews, 

You have st&ted in the said letter that on the 

contd,. 'p/ 2  

($4V 

.vocatGo 



- 

ground of 1- 

1) 3optember 11 ine1dots(?) 

I n1adeuh intrusion into India at pyrdivab, 

AttaeL on perltament 

only officera of proven integrity are to be posted at the 

disposal of Commissioner of tustom8 according to your vievs 

having relation to Sub secttofl 2(a) of CustoxT5 Act 1962 - 

According to Whjch p0itiofl , there wds no option but to 

post me out of CustomS 

You have stated that out1 35 years of servIce , 

I was at Jgartala division for 29 yesra .1 was promoted to 

the Inspcctor'a p0t in 1979 .A000rdlnglY I have completed 

21 years of tranferblo job out of which I was out of 

Aartala t1viion for 4 yeirs .ut there are othr officers 

)iaving 	year9 of transferable job with only 4 yearS transfer 

out of Agartola.dlViSiOfl But such officers have been retained 

at irtabi. 

What you have stated in para I above t  regrding 

cause of my transfer to Badarpur C.P.F are ubolly unauthorised/ 

illegal. and inadmissible according to Rules 8ccordiflgX to 

ihicb all transferS made In the Interest of public a€rvice 

on but you transirred me on " dminiStrati7e ground 
tl  

unproved allegations as stated above and according to your 

personal opinion having malice and vindictIvenesS.  

AS stated In p4ra 3 above ,GoVt.Of. India 

1 has not prescribed by any Rule or orde that 
it only officers 

of proven integrity are to be transferred to Customsu. 

contd.. . 

H 	C4 
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(3) 

It 10 your invention/p3ronaI opinion having no bas1i In 

Govt.rulea and ordera as auch It Is 

in as much as it dotex'mjnogrne as f unproven integrity , not 

e8tb1iShed by appropriate rules prescr1bd by the department 

It also deterni1n 	all the other offjcoz'a of Agartala division 

are of " proven 1ntegrityl1flut thor have not been so determined 

aoeordin to established rules and procedures , it is only 

YOUX perona1 opinion full of bias whioh are not to be us'ttdfled. 

In us much aA..C.R., of several such officers hear several adverse 

remurks on their work and integrity uhiab hove been uonvenjently 

forgotten by you. 

A. 	What 1njdont of 8eptember U ('j)  has not been 

mentionord In you ltt€r I3ang1desh intrusion in Iyrdiwah, 

WghaLy tk pleice early In 2001 , Thdlan p8rl1mnt was attacked 

on 1.12.2)i You have etatod thLjt for those reasons only 

" Officers of proven integrity" are to be pontd in CustomB 

vide 3Ub-5ct;io 2(a)f 3e0tIon fl of Custoros Ict,198,But 

Oovt.of India has not Issued any orchr or instruction vesting 

t 

	

	 you with the powor ,W decide that only Officers of " proven 
inter1ty it are to be posted in Custrns for the above stated 

reasons 4Sectlon 11 of Customs Aot 1962 relates to import/export 

of goods of any spcif1ed deecription according to notification 

by the Govt. of India in official Gazettee.It has no rel&tion 

with ry transfer to Dhekiajuli for security of India ,ou have 

referred to the seotion iri'elvently. CAT ordered that my 

represEntat&on against transfer to DhekiajuU shall be considered 
L 
as per lw but you have not Ln8.tdered it as per law as have 

been stated above .Law stands that my trancfsr to Dhekiajuli 

was stayed by the CAT and you were bound by rules to honour the 

ordr of CJT as per my prayer in the representation but you 
	I. 

have dishonoured the order of CAT and failed to observe RUle 

contd.. • p/4 
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You are , theretore, requeated to eon8lder uy 

pr..iyr according to iw so that I  may pray to the CAT 

o com ing ly. 

Yours f1thfu1iy, 

Dated , 	 ( &im1r Ohakraborty ) 

the .5th of Fb002 
	 Ruprint!ndflt of CuRton , 

Aarta.a. 
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